
# 7 UCLA (28-3, 9-0 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (16-15, 3-6 Big Ten)
3/23/2026 at Piscataway, N.J. (RU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cable, Natalie (7-1)
Loss: Gewecke, K (5-7)
HBP: Somerndike, Sydney, Cable, Natalie, Caldwell, M
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Hand First: Chelsea Clark Third Base: Chad Spitler 
Start: 6:02   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 151   Weather: Cloudy, drizzle, 42

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
UCLA 0 8 3 0 2 4 17 17 1
Rutgers 0 1 1 4 0 0 6 6 1

UCLA 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Slimp, Rylee lf/dp 3 4 3 0 1 0 0
Grant, Megan rf 3 3 2 2 0 0 0
    Pinedo, Rylee rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woolery, Jordan 1b 3 2 3 6 2 0 0
    Mercado, Jaella Ann pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bragg, Kaniya 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Alejandre, Bri 3b 5 1 3 7 0 1 2
Suarez, Ramsey dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Phillips, Mia lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Garcia, Aleena ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ramirez, Alexis c 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Lamar, Jolyna cf 2 3 1 0 2 1 0
Nally, Brynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Somerndike, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cable, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 17 17 17 5 6 5

2B: Grant, Megan (1); Alejandre, Bri (1)
HR: Alejandre, Bri (1); Garcia, Aleena (1); Ramirez, Alexis (1)
SF: Grant, Megan (1)
HBP: Slimp, Rylee (1); Grant, Megan (1)
E: Alejandre, Bri (1)

Rutgers 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rohwer, S 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Hwang, R ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Stripling, H dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kraska, S ph/dp 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Burtis, B 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Osborne, A 3b 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Mitchell, M rf 2 0 2 2 2 0 0
Coleman, M cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuller, J cf 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Garofalo, Ev ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hoekstra, S lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Millan, R ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schuettler c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Briggs, B ph 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
    Garofalo, Et ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gewecke, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoekstra, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caldwell, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 6 6 12 6 13

2B: Rohwer, S (1); Schuettler (1)
CS: Mitchell, M (1)
HBP: Kraska, S (1); Hoekstra, S (1)
E: Osborne, A (1)
DP: 1

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nally, Brynne 2.2 3 2 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 10 16 5 0 68
Somerndike, Sydney 0.2 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 1 0 36
Cable, Natalie (W, 7-1) 2.2 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 2 63
Totals 6 6 6 12 6 1 0 2 0 23 37 8 2 167

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gewecke, K (L, 5-7) 1.1 9 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 1 57
Hoekstra, K 1.2 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 33
Caldwell, M 3.0 5 6 6 3 3 1 0 2 0 13 19 2 3 91
Totals 17 17 17 5 6 1 0 2 0 33 41 6 4 181



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL RUT
Slimp singled to second base (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Grant popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Woolery walked (3-1 BKBBB); Slimp advanced to second. 0 0
Bragg reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Woolery out at second ss to 2b; Slimp advanced to third. 0 0
Alejandre flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 1st UCL RUT
Rohwer, S walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 0 0
Hwang, R popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Stripling, H lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Burtis, B walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rohwer, S advanced to second. 0 0
Osborne, A struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL RUT
Suarez struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Garcia homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Ramirez homered down the lf line, RBI (3-0 BBB). 2 0
Lamar singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 2 0
Slimp singled through the left side (0-1 F); Lamar advanced to second. 2 0
Grant singled to left field (3-2 BKBFB); Slimp advanced to second; Lamar advanced to third. 2 0
Woolery singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Grant advanced to second; Slimp scored; Lamar
scored. 4 0
Bragg singled to shortstop (3-2 KFBBB); Woolery advanced to second; Grant advanced to third. 4 0
Alejandre homered to left center, 4 RBI (2-0 BB); Bragg scored; Woolery scored; Grant scored. 8 0
Hoekstra, K to p for Gewecke, K. 8 0
Suarez struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 8 0
Garcia popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 8 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 2nd UCL RUT
Slimp to dp. 8 0
Phillips to lf for Suarez. 8 0
Mitchell, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Coleman, M lined out to ss (1-2 KFB). 8 0
Mitchell, M out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 8 0
Hoekstra, S walked (3-2 BBKKFFBB). 8 0
Schuettler doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Hoekstra, S scored. 8 1
Rohwer, S reached on an error by 3b (2-2 BKKB). 8 1
Hwang, R popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 8 1

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL RUT
Ramirez singled to first base (0-1 K). 8 1
Lamar struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 8 1
Slimp walked (3-0 BBBB); Ramirez advanced to second. 8 1
Grant doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Slimp advanced to third; Ramirez scored. 9 1
Woolery singled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBFFB); Grant scored; Slimp scored. 11 1
Fuller, J to cf for Coleman, M. 11 1
Mercado pinch ran for Woolery. 11 1
Bragg hit into double play lf to 3b to c (1-1 BK); Mercado out on the play. 11 1

Rutgers - Bottom of 3rd UCL RUT
Play overturned into double play. 11 1
Rutgers is challenging out at first base. 11 1



Woolery to 1b for Mercado. 11 1
Stripling, H walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 1
Burtis, B singled through the right side (0-0); Stripling, H advanced to second. 11 1
Osborne, A flied out to cf (0-0); Stripling, H advanced to third. 11 1
Burtis, B advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 1
Mitchell, M singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Burtis, B advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to c;
Stripling, H scored. 11 2
Fuller, J walked (3-2 BBKFFBFB); Mitchell, M advanced to second. 11 2
Somerndike to p for Nally. 11 2
Hoekstra, S struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 11 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL RUT
Caldwell, M to p for Hoekstra, K. 11 2
Alejandre struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 11 2
Phillips struck out swinging (3-2 KBSFBFBS). 11 2
Garcia reached on an error by 3b (3-2 BKBKFB). 11 2
Ramirez reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Garcia out at second ss to 2b. 11 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 4th UCL RUT
Briggs, B pinch hit for Schuettler. 11 2
Briggs, B walked (3-1 KBBBB). 11 2
Rohwer, S doubled to right field (3-1 BBBK); Briggs, B advanced to third. 11 2
Hwang, R popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 11 2
Kraska, S pinch hit for Stripling, H. 11 2
Kraska, S hit by pitch (0-0). 11 2
Burtis, B singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FKF); Kraska, S advanced to second; Rohwer, S advanced to third;
Briggs, B scored. 11 3
Osborne, A walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Burtis, B advanced to second; Kraska, S advanced to third; Rohwer,
S scored. 11 4
Mitchell, M walked, RBI (3-2 BSBSFFBFB); Osborne, A advanced to second; Burtis, B advanced to third;
Kraska, S scored. 11 5
Cable to p for Somerndike. 11 5
Fuller, J walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Mitchell, M advanced to second; Osborne, A advanced to third; Burtis, B
scored. 11 6
Millan, R pinch hit for Hoekstra, S. 11 6
Millan, R struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 11 6
Briggs, B struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBFK). 11 6

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL RUT
Hoekstra, S to lf for Millan, R. 11 6
Schuettler to c for Briggs, B. 11 6
Lamar walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 11 6
Lamar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 6
Slimp singled up the middle (2-2 KFBB); Lamar advanced to third. 11 6
Grant flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Lamar scored. 12 6
Woolery walked (3-0 BBBB); Slimp advanced to second. 12 6
Bragg struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 12 6
Alejandre singled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Woolery advanced to third; Slimp scored. 13 6
Phillips fouled out to 3b (2-2 FKBB). 13 6

Rutgers - Bottom of 5th UCL RUT
Pinedo to rf for Grant. 13 6
Rohwer, S struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 13 6
Hwang, R flied out to cf (3-2 BSBKBFF). 13 6
Kraska, S to dp. 13 6
Kraska, S walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 13 6
Burtis, B grounded out to ss (1-2 BKKF). 13 6



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL RUT
Garcia grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 13 6
Ramirez grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 13 6
Lamar walked (3-2 SBFBFBB). 13 6
Slimp hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); Lamar advanced to second. 13 6
Grant to rf for Pinedo. 13 6
Grant hit by pitch (0-1 K); Slimp advanced to second; Lamar advanced to third. 13 6
Woolery singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Grant advanced to second; Slimp scored; Lamar scored. 15 6
Bragg singled to shortstop (3-2 BKKBB); Woolery advanced to second; Grant advanced to third. 15 6
Alejandre doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BFKBF); Bragg advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to c;
Woolery scored; Grant scored. 17 6

Rutgers - Bottom of 6th UCL RUT
Rutgers challenge fair or foul. 17 6
Call upheld - ball was fair - Rutgers has 1 challenge remaining. 17 6
Osborne, A grounded out to ss (2-2 KSBB). 17 6
Mitchell, M singled to third base (1-2 BSK). 17 6
Garofalo, Ev pinch hit for Fuller, J. 17 6
Garofalo, Ev walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); Mitchell, M advanced to second. 17 6
Hoekstra, S hit by pitch (0-0); Garofalo, Ev advanced to second; Mitchell, M advanced to third. 17 6
Garofalo, Et pinch hit for Schuettler. 17 6
Garofalo, Et struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 17 6
Rohwer, S flied out to rf (1-0 B). 17 6


